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COSTCCDESCRIPT,C,32 QTY,N,9,2  UNIT,JOB_NOTODAT MATDOLUNIT
03 CONCRETE LOT CPR #HH#
01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS LOT CPR HHH#
15 MECHANICAL SYSTEMS LOT HALLS #H#
18 REPAIR & REMODELING LOT #H#
19 ¥ *COSTCODES TO 999999 LOT HH
190001 OPEN, DEFINABLE BY USER LOT HH#
999999 END OF COSTCODES LOT ez
02 SITE WORK LOT CPR HH
04 MASONRY LOT CPR HH#
12 FURNISHINGS LOT HEH
13 SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION LOT HHH
14 CONVEYING SYSTEMS LOT H#H
06 WOOD & PLASTICS LOT HH#
05 METALS LOT CPR wHH
001 USER DEFINABLE COSTCODES LOT CPR HH#
002 BRIEF SAMPLE LISTING: LOT CPR B
003 *kkkkkkkkkkk LOT ###
013306 SURVEYING,TOPOGRAPHIC ACR CPR ###  20.0000000
013308 BUILDING LAYOUT,SINGLE FAMILY EA CPR #H#
015304 FENCING,CHAIN LINK,6' HIGH LF CPR HH 6.1500000
020554 DEMOLITION,MASONRY WALLS,SOLID CF CPR HHH
021104 CLEAR & GRUB,LIGHT WORK ACR CPR B
022239 EXCAVATE,MACHINE,1-1/2 CY CAP Cy CPR HH#
022254 EXCAVATE,FOOTING,W/BACKHOE Cy CPR HH#
022708 RETAINING WALL,CONC,6 FT HIGH LF CPR ### 44.0000000
025120 PAVEMENT,CONC,6" THICK,UNREINF SY CPR ###  12.2500000
025858 PAVING,BRICK,GOUTED JOINTS SF  CPR HHH# 1.8000000
026686 PIPING, DUCTILE IRON, 4"D LF CPR HHH# 6.1000000
026687 TUBING,COPPER,1-1/2"D,TYPE K LF CPR ez 2.9000000
027404 SEPTIC TANK,1000 GAL,NO PIPING EA CPR ### 350.0000000
028304 FENCE,WOO0D,4 FT,CEDAR,3 RAIL LF CPR ###  3.7500000
031138 FORMS IN PLACE,BEAMS,12"W,2 USE SF  CPR HH# 1.1500000
031144 FORMS IN PLACE,COLUMNS,2 USE SF CPR ###  0.9500000
031150 FORMS IN PLACE,SLABS,15'H, 2 USE SF  CPR ###  0.8500000
031158 FORMS IN PLACE,FOOTINGS,2 USE SF  CPR ###  0.5000000
032107 REINF IN PLACE,BEAMS #3-#7 TON CPR ### 540.0000000
032108 REINF IN PLACE,COLUMNS #3-#7 TON CPR ### 540.0000000
032207 WELDED WIRE FABRIC,6X6-#8/8 CSF CPR ### 11.0000000
033126 CONCRETE,READY MIX,2500 PSI Cy CPR ### 50.0000000
033127 CONCRETE,READY MIX,3000 PSI CY CPR ###  51.7500000
033128 CONCRETE,READY MIX,3500 PSI Cy CPR ### 53.5000000
033130 CONC IN PLACE,BEAMS,INCL FORMS Cy CPR ### 180.0000000
033131 CONC IN PLACE,COLUMNS,INCL FORMS Cy CPR ### 185.0000000
033136 CONCRETE,READY MIX,LIGHTWEIGHT CY CPR ###  75.0000000
033454 CONCRETE FLOAT FINISHING SF  CPR #H#
033455 CONCRETE FINISHING, EXPOSED AGGR SF  CPR ###  0.0600000
041016 MORTAR,CONCRETE BLOCK CORES,4 IN SF CPR ###  0.2000000
041017 MORTAR,CAVITY WALLS,4 IN SPACE SF CPR ###  0.9500000
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042054
042184
042310
042554
042704
044554
07

08

09

10

11

16

050575
051230
051404
051104
055204
061114
061115
061131
061138
061139
061154
061155
061164
062208
062504
064102
064140
071602
071922
071923
072116
072101
073104
073108
073203
082062
081212
082063
085210
086120
087122
087206
088144
092054
092108
092608
092609

Sheetl

CHIMNEYS,BRICK,16"X16",8" FLUE
WALLS,COMMON BRICK,8 IN THICK
CONC BLOCK,EXTERIOR,REINF,8X16X8
VENEER,COMMON BRICK,4 IN

GLASS BLOCK,6X6,4 IN THICK,PLAIN
MARBLE,FLOORING,12X12X3/8
MOISTURE-THERMAL CONTROL
DOORS, WINDOWS & GLASS

FINISHES

SPECIALTIES

EQUIPMENT

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

WELDING, FILLET, ONE PASS
STRUCTURAL STEEL ANGLE FRAMING
STRUCTURAL ALUMINUM MEMBERS
METAL DECKING,GALV,20-20 GAUGE
RAILING,STEEL PIPE,WELDED,PAINTD
FRAMING,JOISTS,2"X6"
FRAMING,JOISTS,2"X10"

FURRING,ON MASONRY,1"X2"
FRAMING,PARTITION,2"X4",8',16"0C
FRAMING,PARTITION,2"X4",10",160C
SHEATHING,ROOF,PLYWOOD,CDX,1/2"
SHEATHING,WALL,PLYWOOD,CDX,1/2"
SUBFLOOR,PLYWOOD,CDX,1/2" THICK
MOLDING,BASE,PINE,9/16"X3-1/2"
PANELING,PLYWD,PREFIN,1/4",4'X8'
KITCHEN CABINETS,NO COUNTERTOP
VANITY BASES,36"W,30"H,2 DOORS
ASPHALT COATING,BRUSH-ON,1 COAT
BUILDING PAPER,KRAFT,FOIL 1 SIDE
POLYETHYL VAPOR BARRIER,0.002"
INSULATION,RIGID,FIBERGLASS, 1"
BLOWN-IN INSUL,R30,8-11/16 THK
ASPHALT SHINGLES,STD STRIP
SHINGLES,WOOD,CEDAR,5" EXPOSURE
ROOF TILE,SPANISH,RED

WOOD DOOR,HOL CORE,2-6X6-8 BIRCH
ALUMINUM DOOR & FRAME,3'X7"
WOOD DOOR,HOL CORE,3-0X6-8,BIRCH
ALUM WINDOW,2'X3',SINGLE HUNG
WOOD WINDOW,2'X3',CASEMENT,INSUL
LOCKSET,HEAVY DUTY,PRIVACY
DOOR CLOSER,REGULAR ARM
MIRROR,1/4" PLATE GLASS,NO FRAME
FURRING,WALL,GALV 3/4"CHNL,16 OC
GYPSUM PLASTER,WALL,2 COATS
DRYWALL,3/8",WALL,NO FINISH
DRYWALL,1/2",WALL,NO FINISH
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VLF
SF
SF

SF
SF
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LF
LB
LB
SF
LF
MBF
MBF
LF
LF
LF
SF
SF
SF
LF
SF
LF
EA
SF
SQ
SQ
SF
SF
SQ
SQ
SQ
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF
SF
Sy
SF
SF

CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR
CPR

ez
#HH#
HHH#
#H#
#H#
H#i#
HH#
ez
#H#
HH#
HEH
HHH
#H#
HH#
wHH
H#H#
B
wHH
HHH
#H#
#i#
HHH
#H#
HH#
#H#
HHH
#H#
H#H#
HHH#
ez
HEH
H#H#
HH#
ez
H#i#
HH#
ez
wHH
#H#
HH#
HHH
#H#
HH#
HH#
B
#H#
#Hi#
HHH
#H#

11.5000000
3.2500000
1.9500000

275.0000000

17.0000000

9.5000000

0.0700000
0.6500000
1.7500000
2.4000000
20.0000000
350.0000000
410.0000000
0.0700000
2.2500000
2.6000000
0.4000000
0.3700000
0.3700000
0.6000000
0.5000000
90.0000000
165.0000000
0.0800000
4.0000000
0.6500000
0.2000000
0.3000000
29.0000000
110.0000000
250.0000000
39.0000000
580.0000000
42.0000000
85.0000000
140.0000000
110.0000000
70.0000000
5.5000000
0.2600000
3.1500000
0.2300000
0.2400000
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092612 METAL STUDS,16"0C,25 GA. SF  CPR ###  0.1900000
092620 DRYWALL,1/2",INCL 2X4 STUD,16"0C SF  CPR ###  0.7700000
093102 CERAMIC TILE,FLOOR,CLAY,THIN SET SF  CPR HHH# 1.6500000
093103 CERAMIC TILE,WALL,4X4 TILE SF CPR #H# 1.3000000
099108 PAINT,EXTERIOR,STUCCO,OIL,2 COAT SF  CPR ###  0.1100000
099225 PAINT,INTERIOR,DRYWALL,2 COATS SF  CPR ###  0.0900000
108204 TOILET,GRAB BAR,1"D,18"L,ST STL EA CPR ### 25.0000000
108207 TOILET, TOWEL BAR,18"L,ST STEEL EA CPR ### 20.0000000
114002 COOKING RANGE,30",1 OVEN EA CPR ### 375.0000000
114006 DISHWASHER,BUILT-IN,2 CYCLE EA CPR ### 300.0000000
114010 WASHING MACHINE,AUTOMATIC EA CPR ### 350.0000000
123015 KEY CABINETS,METAL, 60 KEY EA CPR ### 100.0000000
125110 BLINDS,WOOD FOLDING,7"X20",LOUVR PR CPR ### 15.0000000
125201 SHADES,VINYL,LIGHTWEIGHT SF  CPR ###  0.3000000
131523 DIVING BOARDS,POOL,16',\FIBERGLAS EA CPR ### 550.0000000
131524 FILTER SYSTEM,POOL,6000 GAL/HR LOT CPR ### 750.0000000
131525 SW POOL,GUNITE,PLASTER FINISH SFS CPR B

131530 SW POOL,CONCRETE,COMPLETE SFS CPR wHH

145601 CHUTES,24"D,REFUSE,GALV STEEL FLR CPR ### 560.0000000
145801 PNEUMATIC TUBE SYSTEMS,2 TUBE,3" LF CPR ###  8.2500000
151110 CLEANOUT,3"D,FLOOR TYPE EA CPR ### 50.0000000
151125 DRAIN,FLOOR,CI,7" TOP,2"-3" PIPE EA CPR ###  30.0000000
151145 FAUCET, KITCHEN SINK, TOP MOUNT EA CPR ###  29.0000000
151301 PIPE,CI,2"D,SINGLE HUB,ON HANGER LF CPR HH# 2.4500000
151302 PIPE,CI1,3"D,SINGLE HUB,ON HANGER LF CPR ###  3.4000000
151401 TUBE,COPPER,1/4"D,TYPE K,HANGER LF CPR ###  0.5400000
151402 TUBE,COPPER,1"D,TYPE K,ON HANGER LF CPR #H# 1.9500000
152168 URINAL,WALL HUNG,CHINA W/VALVES EA CPR ### 275.0000000
153120 WATER HEATER,GAS,30 GAL EA CPR ### 160.0000000
152136 LAVATORY,20"X18",PORCELAIN/CI EA CPR ### 110.0000000
152148 SHOWER STALL,36"X36",FIBERGLASS EA CPR ### 275.0000000
160105 CABLE TRAY,12" WIDE,GALV STEEL LF CPR ###  5.5000000
160205 CONDUIT,1/2"D,ALUMINUM LF CPR ###  0.8000000
160207 CONDUIT,1"D,ALUMINUM LF CPR ez 1.5000000
160541 DUCT,12"W,STEEL W/COVER,STRAIGHT LF CPR ### 42.0000000
160542 DUCT,18"W,STEEL W/COVER,STRAIGHT LF CPR ### 55.0000000
161105 CONDUCTOR,600V,#14,2-WIRE,COPPER CLF CPR ###  25.0000000
161106 CONDUCTOR,600V,#14,3-WIRE,COPPER CLF CPR ###  30.0000000
161810 GROUNDING ROD,COPPER,1/2"D,8'L EA CPR ###  8.5000000
166130 FLUORESCENT LAMP,1'X4',2-40 WATT EA CPR ### 40.0000000
181751 REMOVE AND RESET DOORS EA CPR HHH

181851 ROOF REPAIR,CLAY TILES EA CPR H#H 2.9500000
181855 ROOF REPAIR,WOOD SHINGLES,CEDAR EA CPR ###  0.6500000
181605 REMOVE LEAD PAINT,DOOR,ONE SIDE SF  CPR ###  0.1500000
181085 CUTOUTS IN PANELING 3/4" THICK EA CPR ###  0.0000000
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LABMHRILABDOLUNIT,SCDOLUNIT,EQMHR EQDOLUNIT,MNOTHMHRUNI"OTHDOLUNITTYPE,C,1

12.0000 252.0000000
12.0000 252.0000000
0.1600 3.3600000
0.0400 0.8400000
44.0000 990.0000000
0.0200 0.4200000
0.1100 2.3200000
2.4000 56.5000000
0.0300 0.5900000
0.1800 3.2500000
0.1500 3.2500000
0.0700 1.3300000
3.5000 74.0000000
0.1500 2.7500000
0.1700 3.9500000
0.1600 3.3000000
0.1000 1.9500000
0.0800 1.5500000
20.0000 465.0000000
20.6500 480.0000000
0.5000 11.7500000

13.0000 290.0000000
18.0000 390.0000000
0.7000 13.5000000
0.0100  0.2400000
0.0100  0.2500000
0.0300  0.6000000
0.0300  0.5000000
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0.0400 0.3800000
780.0000000
0.6000000

0.1100 1.1000000
1.7500000
0.5000000

24.0000000

0.1000000
0.1000000
0.0000000 0.0000  0.1200000
0.1500000

25.0000000
27.0000000
0.0000000 5.0000000
0.0000000 0.0400000

0.0000000 0.1000000

Page 4

NDUOOLOLLOLOOLOLOLOOnOnOonuooounonouununuomomunmnomunmnununuuounomnuomuomnouunmnomumunmnuomunmnuomnunununmumounmumomnuonm



0.9000
0.3000
0.1100
27.0000
0.3500
0.3000

0.0300
0.0200
0.0500
0.0200
0.1600
12.5000
11.0000
0.0200
0.1600
0.1600
0.0100
0.0200
0.0100
0.0300
0.0300
0.5500
2.0000
0.0100
0.4000
0.2200
0.0100
0.0200
1.4500
3.2500
4.5000
0.9500
8.0000
0.9500
1.6000
0.8000
0.6500
2.0000
0.1500
0.0300
0.3800
0.0100
0.0100

17.5000000
6.0000000
2.2500000

525.0000000

6.8000000
6.7500000

0.8000000
0.3500000
1.0300000
0.5000000
3.7500000

270.0000000
245.0000000

0.4000000
3.5000000
3.5000000
0.2500000
0.3300000
0.2300000
0.7000000
0.7000000
12.5000000
42.0000000
0.2500000
9.1000000
4.9800000
0.2200000
0.3500000
33.0000000
70.0000000
90.0000000
19.9500000
180.0000000
19.9500000
36.0000000
16.7500000
14.0000000
42.0000000
3.0000000
0.6300000
7.5000000
0.2100000
0.2400000

0.0000000

0.0000000
0.0000000
0.0000000
0.0000000
0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000
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0.2500000
0.0500000
0.8000000
0.0400000
0.3500000
12.0000000
9.5000000

0.2000000
0.2000000
0.0100000
0.0100000
0.0100000
0.0300000

0.9000000

0.2000000

0.8000000

0.3000000
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0.0200
0.0500
0.0900
0.0800
0.0100
0.0100
0.4000
0.3500
2.0000
4.0000
3.0000
0.5000
0.5000
0.0100
6.0000
10.0000

5.0000
0.4000
1.0000
1.5000
1.0000
0.2500
0.2700
0.1500
0.2500
5.5000
4.0000
2.5000
7.0000
0.2000
0.0100
0.1000
0.5000
0.6200
3.3000
3.6400
1.6000
1.4000
1.5000
0.3300
0.2000
0.0600
0.4000

0.4200000
1.1000000
1.7000000
1.5500000
0.2500000
0.1700000
8.0000000
7.5000000
45.0000000
88.0000000
72.0000000
1.5000000
10.5000000
0.2500000
125.0000000

240.0000000

240.0000000

8.0000000
24.0000000
35.0000000
24.0000000

6.0000000

6.5000000

3.5000000

6.0000000

129.5000000
95.0000000
54.0000000

165.0000000

4.7500000

0.2500000

0.2400000
11.8000000
14.6000000
79.0000000
86.0000000
38.0000000
33.0000000
30.5000000

7.0000000

0.4100000

1.2600000

8.2000000

28.0000000
40.0000000
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0.0500000
0.0500000
0.0400000
0.0300000

40.0000000

0.2000000

0.4500000
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